N «'.'
SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

RESULT OF B.A.M.S. (AYURVEDACHARYA) 4TH PROFESSIONAL (NEW COURSE) EXAMINATION

(AUGUST, 2025)
Appeared : 48 Passed : 39
SINo Rank College RollNo Name Result Remark
1 1  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28206  Prerana Kalita Pass
Guwahati
2 2  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28198  Mursida Talukdar Pass
Guwabhati

3 3 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28220  Tahera Akther Laskar Pass

Guwahati

4 4  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28205  Pratiksha Gogoi Pass
Guwahati

5 5 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28177  Debankan Nag Pass
Guwahati

6 6  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28182  Gitanjali Basumatary Pass

Guwabhati

7 7  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28189  Jitastomi Kurmi Pass
Guwahati

8 7  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28199  Nasima Begum Pass
Guwabhati

9 8  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28190  Jyotish Ranjan Saikia Pass
Guwabhati

10 9  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28194  Marry Bogo Pass
Guwahati

11 10  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28202  Nongalleima Laishram  Pass

Guwahati

12 11 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28188  Jankita Roy Pass
Guwahati

13 12  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28215  Smriti Barman Pass
Guwahati

14 13  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28166  Ankursikha Sarania Pass
Guwabhati

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SSUHS/205/2011/Pt-1ll/Ex/9715 11 September 2025 Page1of3



SINo Rank College RollNo Name Result Remark

15 14  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28172  Barasha Rani Roy Pass
Guwahati

16 14  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28184  Heena Khanam Pass
Guwahati

17 15 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28211  Rajkamal Talukdar Pass
Guwabhati

18 16  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28195  Md. Mahmud Nurul Pass
Guwahati Hasan

19 17  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28209  Rahim Hussain Pass
Guwahati

20 18  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28171  Barasa Thakuria Pass
Guwahati

21 19  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28207  Prosenjit Modak Pass
Guwahati

22 20 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28219  Sunita Beypi Pass
Guwahati

23 21 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28217  Sukh Dev Mali Pass
Guwahati

24 22  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28216  Soiyed lkbal Hussain Pass

Guwahati

25 23  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28165  Ankurima Saikia Pass
Guwabhati

26 24  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28164  Anjan Das Pass
Guwahati

27 25 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28210  Raiyan Nafiz Rian Pass
Guwabhati

28 26  Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28175  Brijesh Singha Pass
Guwahati

29 27 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28176  Chaniji P Pass
Guwahati

30 28 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28203  Parvej Alam Pass
Guwahati

3 29 Govt. Ayurvedic College, 28201  Nilakshi Das Pass
Guwahati

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SSUHS/205/2011/Pt-1ll/Ex/9715 11 September 2025 Page2of3



SINo Rank College

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

30

3

32

33

34

35

36

37

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwabhati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwabhati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwabhati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

Govt. Ayurvedic College,
Guwahati

SSUHS/205/2011/Pt-lll/Ex/9715

Roll No

28170

28192

22936

28200

28173

28185

28221

28168

28163

28174

28178

28180

28181

28187

28193

28208

28218

Name

Azmal Hussain

Kingson Terang

Minhaj Rahman

Neha Kurmi

Barbie Goswami

Hirakjyoti Sarania

Ziabur Rahman

Arun Singh Rihal

Aimon Khongthohrem

Bikesh Kumar

Dhritismita Huzuri

Dipak Bahadur Tamang

Girimallika Shandiliya

Jahangir Alam

Lalrinawmi

Rabioul Ahamed

Suleman Mustafa

Result

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Remark

Fail in Shalakya Tantra

Fail in Shalakya Tantra

Fail in Kayachikitsa

Fail in Kayachikitsa

Fail in Kayachikitsa

Fail in Shalakya Tantra, Kayachikitsa

Fail in Kayachikitsa, Shalya Tantra

Fail in Shalakya Tantra, Kayachikitsa,

Shalya Tantra

Fail in Shalakya Tantra, Kayachikitsa,
Shalya Tantra

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

11 September 2025

Page3of3



