

## SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

## RESULT OF B.A.M.S. (AYURVEDACHARYA) 4TH PROFESSIONAL (NEW COURSE) EXAMINATION (AUGUST, 2025)

Appeared: 48 Passed: 39

App	Appeared: 48						
SI No	Rank	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark	
1	1	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28206	Prerana Kalita	Pass		
2	2	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28198	Mursida Talukdar	Pass		
3	3	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28220	Tahera Akther Laskar	Pass	•	
4	4	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28205	Pratiksha Gogoi	Pass		
5	5	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28177	Debankan Nag	Pass	•	
6	6	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28182	Gitanjali Basumatary	Pass		
7	7	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28189	Jitastomi Kurmi	Pass		
8	7	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28199	Nasima Begum	Pass		
9	8	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28190	Jyotish Ranjan Saikia	Pass		
10	9	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28194	Marry Bogo	Pass		
11	10	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28202	Nongalleima Laishram	Pass		
12	11	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28188	Jankita Roy	Pass		
13	12	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28215	Smriti Barman	Pass		
14	13	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28166	Ankursikha Sarania	Pass		

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

:	Sl No	Rank	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
	15	14	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28172	Barasha Rani Roy	Pass	•
	16	14	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28184	Heena Khanam	Pass	
	17	15	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28211	Rajkamal Talukdar	Pass	•
	18	16	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28195	Md. Mahmud Nurul Hasan	Pass	
	19	17	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28209	Rahim Hussain	Pass	
	20	18	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28171	Barasa Thakuria	Pass	
	21	19	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28207	Prosenjit Modak	Pass	•
	22	20	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28219	Sunita Beypi	Pass	
	23	21	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28217	Sukh Dev Mali	Pass	
	24	22	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28216	Soiyed Ikbal Hussain	Pass	
	25	23	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28165	Ankurima Saikia	Pass	•
	26	24	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28164	Anjan Das	Pass	
	27	25	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28210	Raiyan Nafiz Rian	Pass	•
	28	26	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28175	Brijesh Singha	Pass	
	29	27	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28176	Chanji P	Pass	•
	30	28	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28203	Parvej Alam	Pass	
	31	29	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28201	Nilakshi Das	Pass	•

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Sl No	Rank	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
32	30	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28170	Azmal Hussain	Pass	
33	31	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28192	Kingson Terang	Pass	•
34	32	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	22936	Minhaj Rahman	Pass	
35	33	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28200	Neha Kurmi	Pass	•
36	34	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28173	Barbie Goswami	Pass	
37	35	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28185	Hirakjyoti Sarania	Pass	•
38	36	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28221	Ziabur Rahman	Pass	
39	37	Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28168	Arun Singh Rihal	Pass	
40		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28163	Aimon Khongthohrem	Fail	Fail in Shalakya Tantra
41		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28174	Bikesh Kumar	Fail	Fail in Shalakya Tantra
42		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28178	Dhritismita Huzuri	Fail	Fail in Kayachikitsa
43		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28180	Dipak Bahadur Tamang	Fail	Fail in Kayachikitsa
44		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28181	Girimallika Shandiliya	Fail	Fail in Kayachikitsa
45		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28187	Jahangir Alam	Fail	Fail in Shalakya Tantra, Kayachikitsa
46		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28193	Lalrinawmi	Fail	Fail in Kayachikitsa, Shalya Tantra
47		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28208	Rabioul Ahamed	Fail	Fail in Shalakya Tantra, Kayachikitsa, Shalya Tantra
48		Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati	28218	Suleman Mustafa	Fail	Fail in Shalakya Tantra, Kayachikitsa, Shalya Tantra